Terms of payment:    Must guarantee the contract with a Standby Letter of Credit (SBLC) Cash Backed  

Irrevocable, unconditional, confirmable, divisible and transferable.  for the value of  

Usd 146,000,000.00 (One hundred Forty-six million US dollars), or with a Documentary  

Letter Credit (DLC) unconditional, by the value of Usd 292,00,000.00 (Two hundred ninety 

two million US dollars) 

And once the guarantee is verified, the transportation process from  the Coal Mine to Ports